
CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 
An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT Delhi 

GEETA COLONY, DELHI-31 
 
 No.F.582 (1)/CNBC/Pur/2013-2014/Open Tender for services/groups for this hosp./             Dt. 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
Online tenders are invited on behalf of Director CNBC from reputed firms for supply of following groups of stores/ 
services for this hospital through e-tendering. The e-Tender Document containing all details & Terms & 
Conditions can be downloaded free of cost from the Delhi Government Website: 
https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in. Tender document shall not be sold by the hospital. 
Group 

No. 
Name of Groups/Services EMD(Rs.) Date & time of Pre 

bid meeting 
Tender ID/NIT No.

01 Paediatric Department items ` 50,000/- 26.12.13 at 10:30A.M. 2013_CNBC_48995_1
02 Paediatric Surgery Department items ` 50,000/- 26.12.13 at 11:00A.M. 2013_CNBC_49001_1
03 Lab Microbiology items-Kits & chemicals ` 50,000/- 26.12.13 at 11:30A.M. 2013_CNBC_49286_1
04 Lab Pathology, Molecular Microbiology items-Kits 

& chemicals 
` 50,000/- 26.12.13 at 12:00 P.M. 2013_CNBC_49292_1

05 Lab Biochemistry  items-Kits & chemicals ` 50,000/- 26.12.13 at 12:30P.M. 2013_CNBC_49295_1
06 Lab & Blood Bank items-Glasswares & Plasticwares ` 50,000/- 26.12.13 at 02:15P.M. 2013_CNBC_49297_1
07 Lab equipment ` 50,000/- 26.12.13 at 02:30P.M. 2013_CNBC_49011_1
08 Anaesthesia, CSSD, ENT and Eye Department ` 50,000/- 27.12.13 at 10:30A.M. 2013_CNBC_49298_1

09(A) Orthopedics Department items ` 30,000/- 27.12.13 at 11:00A.M. 2013_CNBC_49299_1
09(B) Orthopedics Department items ` 30,000/- 27.12.13 at 11:00A.M. 2013_CNBC_49299_2

10 Dental Department items ` 25,000/- 27.12.13 at 12:00P.M. 2013_CNBC_49301_1
11 General store, Stationary store items, BMW & Linen 

items 
` 30,000/- 27.12.13 at 12:30P.M. 2013_CNBC_49302_1

12 Drugs & Disinfectants items ` 50,000/- 27.12.13 at 02:30P.M. 2013_CNBC_49303_1
13 Surgical Consumables & Radiology items ` 50,000/- 27.12.13 at 02:30P.M. 2013_CNBC_49304_1
14 Local Purchase of Drugs and Surgical consumables ` 15,000/- 28.12.13 at 10:30A.M. 2013_CNBC_49305_1
15 Tender for Laundry Services ` 15,000/- 28.12.13 at 11:00A.M. 2013_CNBC_49306_1
16 Tender for Outsourcing of Dietary & Kitchen 

Services  
` 1,50,000/- 28.12.13 at 11:30A.M 2013_CNBC_49310_1

17 Tender for Outsourcing of Canteen Services ` 10,000/- 28.12.13 at 12:00P.M. 2013_CNBC_49311_1
18 Closed User Group Mobile Telephone Services ` 15,000/- 28.12.13 at 12:30P.M. 2013_CNBC_49312_1  

Dates of the tender:- 
 Group nos.-1 to 7 Group nos.-8 to 13 Group nos.-14 to 18
Last date and time for downloading of 
tender document   

14.01.14 at 01:00 P.M 15.01.14 at 01:00 P.M  16.01.14 at 01:00 P.M  

Last date and time for online 
submission of bid    

14.01.14 at 01:00 P.M 15.01.14 at 01:00 P.M  16.01.14 at 01:00 P.M  

Last date and time for the submission 
of EMD 

14.01.14 at 01:00 P.M 15.01.14 at 01:00 P.M  16.01.14 at 01:00 P.M  

Date & Time for opening of 
Prequalification/ Technical bid 

14.01.14 at 02:00 P.M 15.01.14 at 02:00 P.M  16.01.14 at 02:00 P.M  

To participate in the e-tender agency should have a digital signature which is mandatory. For any assistance 
regarding e-tendering, the intending tendrer may contact Help-Desk, Vikas Bhawan-II, Metcalf House, New Delhi 
In case, any holiday is declared by the Government on the day of opening, the tenders will be opened on the next 
working day at the same time. The Department reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

 
                                                      

(Dr. Anup Mohta) 
Director, CNBC 

https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in/

	Dates of the tender:-

